
RESULTS 
OF 

INTERNATIONAL NAVAL CONTEST – 2009 
 
 

Class “A” – All Band, Mixed Mode, Single Operator 
Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 

1 DF4BV MF742 1622 111 180042 

2 ON25BELGICA BM005 1236 61 75396 

3 G3LIK RN004 955 73 69715 

4 ON4CBM CA082 767 57 43719 

5 DF7PM MF777 484 36 17424 

6 CT1ANO PN067 463 36 16668 

7 YO4AAC YO025 439 35 15365 

8 CT1EKY PN010 368 26 9568 

9 CT1CZT PN001 249 23 5727 

10 IQ9MQ MI300 243 23 5589 

11 HB9DAR CA111 205 20 4100 

12 IT9DTU MI014 187 18 3366 

13 F8ATS PN068 210 16 3360 

14 CT1IPB PN069 152 8 1216 

15 DL1NL MF779 40 4 160 

 
Class “B” – All Band, CW, Single Operator 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 LY2MM MI426 2104 128 269312 

2 4Z5LA MF936 1890 109 206010 

3 PA2PCH MA467 1098 90 98820 

4 DL2HUM CA031 917 66 60522 

5 I6HWD IN337 857 69 59133 

6 OH1LD FN001 850 60 51000 

7 DK6LH CA141 801 62 49662 

8 HA2RQ MF582 828 52 43056 

9 PA3CTK MA003 667 50 33350 

10 PA2REH MA153 603 54 32562 

11 DL2AMF MF508 589 49 28861 

12 PA3CWG MA010 567 46 26082 

13 DL3HRH MF542 560 45 25200 

14 DL9CM IN575 518 46 23828 

15 DJ9WB MF025 546 43 23478 

16 PA3EVV MA314 501 40 20040 

17 PA3EBA MA112 502 38 19076 

18 DK2VN MF857 472 40 18880 

19 I1MQ IN419 459 40 18360 

20 OH3VX FN016 495 37 18315 

21 DL6BAI MF343 442 41 18122 

22 PA3DNH MA099 427 35 14945 

23 DJ6TK MF328 421 35 14735 

24 OE1JJB CA043 392 34 13328 

25 G32NR RN4496 407 32 13024 

26 PA0MBD MA422 385 30 11550 

27 DL6KHW MF793 338 31 10478 

28 HZ1PS RN1440 346 29 10034 

29 SP6LV MF814 341 29 9889 

30 PA2CHM MA026 331 28 9268 

31 PA3CCQ MA330 317 28 8876 

32 DL5HCS MF308 283 28 7924 

33 DJ1PQ MF588 337 23 7751 



34 G3YAJ RN3384 303 23 6969 

35 PA5P MA451 270 25 6750 

36 IK7TVE IN348 253 23 5819 

37 OE1TKW CA109 243 22 5346 

38 DL9LBQ CA029 245 21 5145 

39 ON7CK BM124 248 20 4960 

40 OE4PWW CA135 232 20 4640 

41 CT1BWW PN053 227 20 4540 

42 PI9MER RN2176 219 20 4380 

43 DL1EV MF245 216 19 4104 

44 G0IBN RN3314 206 19 3914 

45 G0PSE RN4831 162 15 2430 

46 EA8CN RN4240 156 14 2184 

47 DF1RL MF721 163 13 2119 

48 PA3EVY MA164 160 12 1920 

49 OE6NFK CA058 118 10 1180 

50 OH8UL FN048 104 9 936 

51 ON6PQ BM125 88 7 616 

52 DP1POL MF932 77 7 539 

53 PD0LGG MA465 60 5 300 

54 OK1FCA RN4639 69 4 276 

55 DL8NBM MF321 52 5 260 

56 OE1WED CA079 40 4 160 

 

Class “C” – All Band, SSB, Single Operator 
Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 

1 CT1EHK PN055 228 9 2052 

2 DF7QN MF778 72 7 504 

3 CT1AKJ PN024 60 6 360 

4 CT1FAN PN011 62 5 310 

 
Class “D” – All Band, SWL, Single Operator 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 R3A847 SWL 894 88 78672 

2 HE9SOL SWL 800 78 62400 

3 LZ1G42 SWL 712 65 46280 

4 OE1 -1001007 SWL 453 37 16761 

5 USQ73 SWL 299 29 8671 

6 OK1-11861 SWL 135 12 1620 

 
Class “E” – Naval Club Station, All Band, Mixed Mode, Multi Op  
Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 

1 OH1NAVY FN150 2107 135 284445 

2 II2IGTO MI850 1172 90 105480 

3 OZ0MF MF960 1014 83 84162 

4 DL0MFH MF900 1002 77 77154 

5 DL0MF MF1000 905 83 75115 

6 PI4MRC MA199 780 71 55380 

7 CS5NRA PN100 566 46 26036 

8 DK0MHD MF1005 411 38 15618 

9 DL0MFS MF600 366 32 11712 

10 CS5DFG PN150 223 17 3791 

 
Class “F” – Non Naval 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 UA9CSA NCMember 1911 115 219765 

2 UA4LS NCMember 1231 135 166185 

3 G3RFH NCMember 1291 89 114899 

4 YO9AGI NCMember 1010 72 72720 



5 DF7GG NCMember 951 67 63717 

6 PA0JED NCMember 822 60 49320 

7 UW1WU NCMember 809 57 46113 

8 LY3QA NCMember 814 56 45584 

9 HA1AG NCMember 668 60 40080 

10 HG8C NCMember 631 51 32181 

11 DK8NT NCMember 653 47 30691 

12 RK3MWC NCMember 623 48 29904 

13 RA3XA NCMember 570 46 26220 

14 RA1TV NCMember 547 39 21333 

15 YT8A NCMember 490 42 20580 

16 UT3EK NCMember 591 34 20094 

17 YO9OC NCMember 525 38 19950 

18 RU4SO NCMember 533 33 17589 

19 LZ1FJ NCMember 450 38 17100 

20 RA3BQ NCMember 444 35 15540 

21 ES4MM NCMember 425 34 14450 

22 UA1ZZ NCMember 399 29 11571 

23 CT4CH NCMember 380 30 11400 

24 YO3JW NCMember 345 30 10350 

25 HA8WP NCMember 339 30 10170 

26 DL3SEM NCMember 363 28 10164 

27 LY3BY NCMember 338 26 8788 

28 RV3ZN NCMember 304 24 7296 

29 RZ6AK NCMember 314 21 6594 

30 RA9CEX NCMember 266 21 5586 

31 DL1EAL NCMember 246 21 5166 

32 LY2SA NCMember 234 21 4914 

33 EU1DZ NCMember 218 18 3924 

34 RA0AA NCMember 230 16 3680 

35 UN7CH NCMember 206 17 3502 

36 UR5AW NCMember 211 16 3376 

37 LZ7H NCMember 198 16 3168 

38 RK4PB NCMember 186 16 2976 

39 EW6GF NCMember 196 15 2940 

40 EA1PX NCMember 191 15 2865 

41 RV3NB NCMember 197 13 2561 

42 CT1END NCMember 201 12 2412 

43 PA0HGL NCMember 151 15 2265 

44 PA3CLQ NCMember 161 11 1771 

45 RA3XCZ NCMember 149 11 1639 

46 PA3CLQ NCMember 161 10 1610 

47 RN2FQ NCMember 146 10 1460 

48 RW0AJ NCMember 127 11 1397 

49 OH1AL NCMember 119 11 1309 

50 DL4VQ NCMember 101 10 1010 

51 IZ3KMY NCMember 105 8 840 

52 DC3HK NCMember 84 8 672 

53 DL0SM NCMember 75 7 525 

54 LY1RB NCMember 70 6 420 

55 DL2ZA NCMember 64 6 384 

56 OH1BOI NCMember 63 6 378 

57 DJ6BQ NCMember 67 5 335 

58 UR5FCM NCMember 65 5 325 

59 CT1AGF NCMember 42 4 168 

60 DH5MM NCMember 50 2 100 

61 DL2SWW NCMember 30 3 90 

62 YO3FVR NCMember 27 2 54 

63 TA1DX NCMember 11 1 11 



64 SQ9FMU NCMember 10 1 10 

 
RESULTS BY NAVAL CLUBS 

ARMI 
Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 

1 LY2MM MI426 2104 128 269312 

2 II2IGTO MI850 1172 90 105480 

3 IQ9MQ MI300 243 23 5589 

4 IT9DTU MI014 187 18 3366 

 
BMARS 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 ON25BELGICA BM005 1236 61 75396 

2 ON7CK BM124 248 20 4960 

3 ON6PQ BM125 88 7 616 

 
MFCA 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 DL2HUM CA031 917 66 60522 

2 DK6LH CA141 801 62 49662 

3 ON4CBM CA082 767 57 43719 

4 OE1JJB CA043 392 34 13328 

5 OE1TKW CA109 243 22 5346 

6 DL9LBQ CA029 245 21 5145 

7 OE4PWW CA135 232 20 4640 

8 HB9DAR CA111 205 20 4100 

9 OE6NFK CA058 118 10 1180 

10 OE1WED CA079 40 4 160 

 
FNARS 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 OH1NAVY FN150 2107 135 284445 

2 OH1LD FN001 850 60 51000 

3 OH3VX FN016 495 37 18315 

4 OH8UL FN048 104 9 936 

 
INORC 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 I6HWD IN337 857 69 59133 

2 DL9CM IN575 518 46 23828 

3 I1MQ IN419 459 40 18360 

4 IK7TVE IN348 253 23 5819 

 
MARAC 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 PA2PCH MA467 1098 90 98820 

2 PI4MRC MA199 780 71 55380 

3 PA3CTK MA003 667 50 33350 

4 PA2REH MA153 603 54 32562 
5 PA3CWG MA010 567 46 26082 

6 PA3EVV MA314 501 40 20040 

7 PA3EBA MA112 502 38 19076 

8 PA3DNH MA099 427 35 14945 

9 PA0MBD MA422 385 30 11550 

10 PA2CHM MA026 331 28 9268 

12 PA3CCQ MA330 317 28 8876 

13 PA5P MA451 270 25 6750 

14 PA3EVY MA164 160 12 1920 

15 PD0LGG MA465 60 5 300 



 
MF RUNDE 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 4Z5LA MF936 1890 109 206010 

2 DF4BV MF742 1622 111 180042 

3 OZ0MF MF960 1014 83 84162 

4 DL0MFH MF900 1002 77 77154 

5 DL0MF MF1000 905 83 75115 

6 HA2RQ MF582 828 52 43056 

7 DL2AMF MF508 589 49 28861 

8 DL3HRH MF542 560 45 25200 

9 DJ9WB MF025 546 43 23478 

10 DK2VN MF857 472 40 18880 

11 DL6BAI MF343 442 41 18122 

12 DF7PM MF777 484 36 17424 

13 DK0MHD MF1005 411 38 15618 

14 DJ6TK MF328 421 35 14735 

15 DL0MFS MF600 366 32 11712 

16 DL6KHW MF793 338 31 10478 

17 SP6LV MF814 341 29 9889 

18 DL5HCS MF308 283 28 7924 

19 DJ1PQ MF588 337 23 7751 

20 DL1EV MF245 216 19 4104 

21 DF1RL MF721 163 13 2119 

22 DP1POL MF932 77 7 539 

23 DF7QN MF778 72 7 504 

24 DL8NBM MF321 52 5 260 

25 DL1NL MF779 40 4 160 

 
RNARS 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 G3LIK RN004 955 73 69715 
2 G32NR RN4496 407 32 13024 
3 HZ1PS RN1440 346 29 10034 
4 G3YAJ RN3384 303 23 6969 
5 PI9MER RN2176 219 20 4380 
6 G0IBN RN3314 206 19 3914 
7 G0PSE RN4831 162 15 2430 
8 EA8CN RN4240 156 14 2184 
9 OK1FCA RN4639 69 4 276 

 
YO-MARC 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 YO4AAC YO025 439 35 15365 

 
NRA 

Place Call Sign Naval # Points Mlps Score 
1 CS5NRA PN100 566 46 26036 

2 CT1ANO PN067 463 36 16668 

3 CT1EKY PN011 368 26 9568 

4 CT1CZT PN001 249 23 5727 

5 CT1BWW PN053 227 20 4540 

6 CS5DFG PN150 223 17 3791 

7 F8ATS PN068 210 16 3360 

8 CT1EHK PN055 228 9 2052 

9 CT1IPB PN069 152 8 1216 

10 CT1AKJ PN024 60 6 360 

11 CT1FAN PN011 62 5 310 

 


